

Kendall County Press Release

Kendall County 111 West Fox Street Yorkville, IL 60560 Phone: 630.553.4171 Fax: 630.553.4214

County Office Building Reopening

For immediate release, starting on Monday June 1, 2020 Kendall County Board Chairman Scott Gryder is reopening the Kendall County Office Building, located at 111 W Fox St., Yorkville IL 60560. To protect the health and safety of our employees and the public, a 24-hour drop box has been installed and is located on the north side of the building facing the parking lot.

All visitors must enter from the north end of the building using the doors on from the west side and exit through the doors on the east side. The South entrance to the building will remain closed. Masks are required for everyone visiting the Kendall County Office Building. Please follow all social distancing requirements posted in the building. Additionally, visitors should expect long wait times at peak hours.

Due to expected lengthy in person wait times, and in an effort to keep everyone safe, the public is encouraged that you conduct business by phone, mail, drop box, or e-mail when possible.

Kendall County Treasurer's Office 111 W Fox. St Rm 114 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4124 treasurer@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Clerk's Office 111 W Fox St. Rm 220 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4104 Web Email County Clerk@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Board 111 W Fox St Rm 316 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4171 kcboard@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Planning Building & Zoning 111 W Fox St Rm 203 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4141 kc pbz@co.kendall.il.us Kendall County Assessor's Office 111 W Fox St. Rm 303 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4146 assessor@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Recorder's Office 111 W Fox St. Rm 104 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4112 Web Email County Recorder@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Administrative Services 111 W Fox St Rm 316 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4171 kcadmin@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County GIS
Geographic Information Systems
(630)-553-4212
kcgis@co.kendall.il.us
https://maps.co.kendall.il.us/portal/home